502815143 05/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2861737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EPITECH GROUP S.R.L.	05/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STERTEC S.R.L.
Street Address:	VIA MONTE CENGIO 28/1
City:	PADOVA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	35138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8465576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)792-1342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-792-0536
Email: mail@sbpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STEINFL & BRUNO LLP

Address Line 1: 155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P449-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALESSANDRO STEINFL
SIGNATURE:	/Alessandro Steinfl, Reg. No. 56,448/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=P449-US-2014-05-19-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502815143 REEL: 032926 FRAME: 0714

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 12 day of May 2014

BETWEEN

EPITECH GROUP S.R.L.

An Italian company with registered office at VIA EGADI 7, 20144 MILANO, Italy (hereinafter called "the Assignor")

of the one part

AND

STERTEC S.R.L.

An Italian company with registered office at VIA MONTE CENGIO 28/1, 35138 PADOVA, Italy (hereinafter called "the Assignee")

of the other part

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the registered proprietor in U.S.A. of the following patent (hereinafter called "the said patent") the particulars whereof are indicated below:

U.S. Patent appln. no. 12/565656 of Sept. 23, 2009, registered no. 8465576 of June 18, 2013, entitled "mobile laminar flow hood for use in podiatry"

AND WHEREAS the Assignor agreed to transfer all its rights in and to the said patent to the Assignee;

AND WHEREAS both the Assignor and the Assignee wish to have the assignment of the said patent recorded;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby confirms the transfer to the Assignee of all rights, title and interests in and to the said patent, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the said patent, with the understanding that the Assignee shall take the necessary steps to record the assignment with the proper Offices and Authorities.

SIGNED for and on behalf of

EPITECH GROUP S.R.L.

RECORDED: 05/19/2014

RAFFAELLA DELLA VALLE

SERGIO CECCHINATO

PATENT

REEL: 032926 FRAME: 0715